All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0 +86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
SPA Series
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
1
Part Numbering System
Agency Information Features
● Fast Response
● Stable Performance Over Surface Life
● High Current Rating
● Low Capacitance
● High Insulation Resistance
● RoHS & REACH Compliant
Applications
● Class Ⅰ 、 Class Ⅱ and SPD
● N-PE Mode Protection In AC Power
D D1 H h
Φ11.8 ± 0.3 Φ6.9 17.0 ± 0.5 0.5
Notes: May increase each kind of connect mode according
to the customer different demand.
h
D
H
D1
Dimensions (mm)
Agency
Symbol
Standards
The File No. and certification No.
obtained by SETsafe | SETfuse
 UL1449 E322662
 UL1449 E322662
Description
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a single-gap or multi-gap
switching overvoltage protection device. Under normal
circumstances, the GDT is in a high-impedance state;
when suffer a surge, the GDT will change from a high-
impedance state to a low-impedance state, and release
the surge energy to the ground, reducing the residual
voltage of the circuit, thereby protecting the equipment
circuit or protect the human body from the hazards of
transient overvoltage. GDT is formed by high-
temperature sealing of metal electrodes, metallized
ceramics, inert gas or other mixed gases.
 SP    A      601    D  -  XX
Series: SP
D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)
(601: 60 × 101 )
Nominal Discharge Current
(In = H: 20 kA, D: 40 kA)
Lead Type
A: No Lead, B: Single Lead,
 C: With Lead, 0、1、2……
With Different Lead)
Product Structure:
Φ 11.8 × 17.0 mm
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order,
please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the
part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
javascript:;
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0 +86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
SPA Series
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
2
备注:
1.以上参数基于ITU-T K12 & IEC61643.311的标准。
2.“●”表示产品已通过认证。
    “O” 表示产品即将申请认证。
Specifications
Model   SPA351D-XX SPA601D-XX SPA801D-XX
Units   Category   Ⅱ Ⅱ Ⅱ
Application   N - PE N - PE N - PE
Nominal D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)   350 600 800 V
D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)   280 ~ 420 480 ~ 720 640 ~ 960 V